Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Itorney Docket No. 4001-1224

Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT	Attorney Docket No. 4001-
DA.	TON FORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Comprises	- E-11-3 ONLY
1. Name of Convenies Described	idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.Elfriede SIMON 2.Maximilian FLEISCHER 3.Hans MEIXNER 4.Corinna HAINDL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other: Execution Date: 1. August 29, 2006; 2. July 20, 2, 3. August 29, 2006; 4. July 15, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munchen GERMANY Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
his document is being filed with a new application, the c A. Patent Application No(s). 10/588,493 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No. 25-0120
DO NOT L	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	September 29, 2006 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Z Transmission Transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

PATENT REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Maximilian Fleischer

residing at:

Schlossangerweg 12 85635 Höhenkirchen

GERMANY

Prof. Hans Meixner

residing at:

Max-Planck-Str. 5 85540 Haar GERMANY Corinna Haindi

residing at:

Windeckstr, 18 68163 Mannheim GERMANY

Dr. Elfriede Simon

residing at:

Winthir Str. 18 80639 München GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Biosensor and method for operating the latter

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P01780WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/050343

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

DNR: 4248 708,62,2686

generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 07/26/06	Musin I's the
Witnesses: Midal Hole (type name) Michael Heec.	Dr. Maximilian Fleischer
Witnesses: hidreas Coocheck (type name) Andreas Gode	cke
Date:	Corinna Haindl
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Prof. Hans Meixner
Witnesses: (1ype name)	TIDI. Hatis Weixner
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Elfride Humon
Witnesses: Nevikin besting	Dr. Elfri e de Simon
Witnesses: Man (type name)	

IDBR: 4248 (06.02.2006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Or. Maximilian Fleischer

residing at:

Schlossangerweg 12 85635 Höhenkirchen

GERMANY

Prof. Hans Meixner

residing at:

Max-Planck-Str. 5 85540 Haar GERMANY Corinna Haindi

residing at:

Windeckstr. 18 68163 Mannheim GERMANY

Dr. Elfriede Simon

residing at:

Winthir Str. 18 80639 München GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München. GERMANY—herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Biosensor and method for operating the latter

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P01780WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/050343

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0714

generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Dr. Maximilian Fleischer
Witnesses;	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date;	
· -	Corinna Haindl
Witnesees:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	•
Date: <u>2917, 200 6</u>	Prof. Hans Meixner
Witnesses W.L. W.	
Vitnesses: K.L. W Wiesner Western Wiesner	
Nitnesses: / wer	
(type name) Une Lampe	2 11
Date: <u>29.8.2006</u>	Dr. Elfriede Simon
Witnesses: VSW:	
Witnesses: K.C. Wic (type name) Wership Wissner	
Witnesses: 200/11/14 OPO	,
(type name)	_
Susanne Gold	

REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Maximilian Fleischer

residing at:

Schlossangerweg 12 85635 Höhenkirchen

GERMANY

Prof. Hans Melxner

residing at:

Max-Planck-Str. 5 85540 Haar GERMANY Corinna Halndl

residing st:

Windeckstr. 18 68163 Mannheim GERMANY

Dr. Elfriede Simon

residing at:

Winthir Str. 18 80639 München GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Biosensor and method for operating the latter

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P01780WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/050343

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements:

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, relesue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

IDNR: 4246 / 06:02.2006

2

generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Dr. Maximilian Fleischer
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:/S.7.06	Corinna Haindl
Witnesses: J. J. Jugov 2000	
(type name) Hexander Golhlich	
Date:	Prof. Hans Meixner
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Dr. Elfriede Simon
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PATENT

REEL: 018336 FRAME: 0717